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Page Skill Title

1. Math Concepts

413.1 1-5: ROTE COUNTING

413.2 0-5: READING NUMBERS

413.3 1-5: COUNTING OBJECTS

413.4 1-5: GIVING SPECIFIED NUMBER OF
OBJECTS

413.5 0-5: WRITING NUMBERS

414.1 1-10: ROTE COUNTING

414.2 6-10: READING NUMBERS

414.3 6—10: COUNTING OBJECTS

414.4 6—-10: GIVING SPECIFIED NUMBER OF
OBJECTS

415.1 6—10: WRITING NUMBERS

415.2 1-—15: ROTE COUNTING

415.3 11-15: READING NUMBERS

416.1 11-15: COUNTING OBJECTS

416.2 11-15: GIVING SPECIFIED NUMBER
OF OBJECTS

416.3 11—15: WRITING NUMBERS

417.1 1-20: ROTE COUNTING

417.2 16—20: READING NUMBERS

417.3 16-20: COUNTING OBJECTS

417.4 16-20: GIVING SPECIFIED NUMBER
OF OBJECTS

417.5 16—20: WRITING NUMBERS

418.1 1-30: ROTE COUNTING

418.2 21-30: READING NUMBERS

418.3 21-30: WRITING NUMBERS

419.1 1-40: ROTE COUNTING

419.2 31—40: READING NUMBERS

420.1 31—40: WRITING NUMBERS

420.2 1-50: ROTE COUNTING

420.3 41-50: READING NUMBERS

421.1 41-50: WRITING NUMBERS

422.1 1-60: ROTE COUNTING
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422.2 51-60: READING NUMBERS

422.3 51-60: WRITING NUMBERS

423.1 1-70: ROTE COUNTING

423.2 61-70: READING NUMBERS

423.3 61-70: WRITING NUMBERS

424.1 1-80: ROTE COUNTING

424.2 71-80: READING NUMBERS

424.3 71-80: WRITING NUMBERS

425.1 1-90: ROTE COUNTING

425.2 81-90: READING NUMBERS

425.3 81—-90: WRITING NUMBERS

426.1 1—100: ROTE COUNTING

426.2 91-100: READING NUMBERS

427.1 91-100: WRITING NUMBERS

427.2 SINGLE DIGIT ADDITION

428.1 SINGLE DIGIT SUBTRACTION

428.2 DOUBLE DIGIT ADDITION: Without
Carrying

430.1 DOUBLE DIGIT SUBTRACTION: With-
out Borrowing

431.1 ADDITION: With Carrying

432.1 SUBTRACTION: With Borrowing

434.1 USING HAND CALCULATOR: Addition

435.1 USING HAND CALCULATOR: Subtrac-
tion

436.1 USING HAND CALCULATOR: Multipli-
cation

438.1 USING HAND CALCULATOR: Division

Il. Time Concepts

Clock Time

441.1 RECEPTIVE KNOWLEDGE OF CON-
CEPTS OF MORNING —~ AFTERNOON —
EVENING
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{1. Time Concepts {Cont.)

441.2

442.1

442.2

442.3

443.1

443.2

4447
444.2

4443

444 .4

4451

445.2

4486.1

446.2
448.3

447.1

447.2

447.3

EXPRESSIVE KNOWLEDGE OF CON-
CEPTS OF MORNING — AFTERNOON —
EVENING

TELLING TIME: Introduction And Parts
Recognition

DIGITAL TIMEPIECE: Telling Time With-
in 1st Quarter-Hour (:00 — :15)

DIGITAL TIMEPIECE: Telling Time With-
in 2nd Quarter-Hour (:15 — :30)
DIGITAL TIMEPIECE: Telling Time With-
in 3rd Quarter-Hour (:30 — :45)

DIGITAL TIMEPIECE: Telling Time With-
in 4th Quarter-Hour (:45 — :00)
TELLING TIME BY THE HOUR (:00)
TELLING TIME BY THE HALF-HOUR

(:30)
TELLING TIME BY THE 1st QUARTER-
HOUR (:15)

TELLING TIME BY THE 3rd QUARTER-
HOUR (:45)

ESTIMATING TIME TO THE NEAREST
QUARTER-HOUR (:00 And :30)
ESTIMATING TIME TO THE NEAREST
QUARTER-HOUR {:15 And :45)
ESTIMATING TIME TO THE NEAREST
QUARTER-HOUR: Synthesis

COUNTING BY FIVES

TELLING TIME BY FIVE-MINUTE SEG-
MENTS

TELLING TIME TO THE MINUTE (:00 —
:15)

TELLING TIME TO THE MINUTE (:15 —
:30)

TELLING TIME TO THE MINUTE (:30 —
:45)
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448.1 TELLING TIME TO THE MINUTE (:45 —

448.2

448.3

449.1

449.2

449.3

450.1

450.2

450.3

451.1

451.2
452.1

452.2

4563.1
453.2
454.1
454.2
454.3
454.4

455.1

:00)

RELATING A.M. AND P.M. TO PERIODS
OF THE DAY

RELATING PERIODS OF THE DAY TO
A.M. AND P.M.

KNOWLEDGE OF CLIENT'S OWN TIME
SCHEDULE

AWARENESS OF THE RELATIVE DU-
RATION OF FAMILIAR ACTIVITIES
PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
TIME CONCEPTS: |

PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
TIME CONCEPTS: 11

PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
TIME CONCEPTS: Il

PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
TIME CONCEPTS: IV

PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
TIME CONCEPTS: vV

WINDING TIMEPIECE

SETTING THE TIME: When Time Refer-
ence |s Visual

SETTING THE TIME: When Time Refer-
ence Is Verbal

SETTING AN ALARM CLOCK
READING WRITTEN TIMES (:00 — :15)
READING WRITTEN TIMES (:15 — :30)
READING WRITTEN TIMES (:30 — :45)
READING WRITTEN TIMES (:45 — :00)
READING AND INTERPRETING WRIT-
TEN TIMES THAT INCLUDE A.M. AND
P.M.

WRITING TIMES: When Time Reference
Is Visual
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11. Time Concepts (Cont.)

455.2 WRITING TIMES: When Time Reference
Is Verbal

Calendar Time

457.1 RECEPTIVE KNOWLEDGE OF CON-
CEPTS OF YESTERDAY — TODAY —
TOMORROW

457.2 EXPRESSIVE KNOWLEDGE OF CON-
CEPTS OF YESTERDAY — TODAY —
TOMORROW

457.3 STATING THE DAYS OF THE WEEK
BY ROTE

458.1 PRACTICAL KNOWLEDGE OF DAYS
OF THE WEEK

458.2 STATING THE MONTHS OF THE YEAR
BY ROTE

458.3 PRACTICAL KNOWLEDGE OF MONTHS
OF THE YEAR: |

459.1 PRACTICAL KNOWLEDGE OF MONTHS
OF THE YEAR: |

459.2 KNOWLEDGE OF YEAR

459.3 READING THE DAYS OF THE WEEK:
Written In Long Form

460.1 READING THE DAYS OF THE WEEK:
Written In Abbreviated Form

460.2 READING THE DAYS OF THE WEEK:
Written In Single Letter Form

460.3 READING THE MONTHS OF THE YEAR:
Written In Long Form
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11. Time Concepts {Cont.)

460.4 READING THE MONTHS OF THE YEAR:
Written In Abbreviated Form

460.5 READING THE YEAR

460.6 IDENTIFYING DAYS OF THE MONTH
WHEN EXPRESSED AS ORDINAL NUM-
BERS

461.1 EXPRESSING DAYS OF THE MONTH
AS ORDINAL NUMBERS

461.2 KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-
DAR MONTH: |

461.3 KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-
DAR MONTH: |1

462.1 KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-
DAR MONTH: 111

462.2 KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-
DAR MONTH: IV

463.1 KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-
DAR MONTH: V

464.1 READING THE MONTHS OF THE
YEAR: Written in Number Form

464.2 READING WRITTEN DATES

464.3 KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-
DAR MONTH: VI

465.1 WRITING DATES

466.1 DETERMINING AND WRITING THE
DAY’'S DATE



