# MATH SKILLS PROGRAM

# **Itemized Contents**

Page	Skill Title	Page	Skill Title	
I. Mat	h Concepts	I. Mati	h Concepts (Cont.)	
	1–5: ROTE COUNTING		51–60: READING NUMBERS	
413.2	0-5: READING NUMBERS		51-60: WRITING NUMBERS	
413.3	1-5: COUNTING OBJECTS	423.1	1-70: ROTE COUNTING	
413.4	1-5: GIVING SPECIFIED NUMBER OF	423.2	61-70: READING NUMBERS	
	OBJECTS	423.3	61-70: WRITING NUMBERS	
413.5	0-5: WRITING NUMBERS	424.1	1-80: ROTE COUNTING	
414.1	1-10: ROTE COUNTING	424.2	71-80: READING NUMBERS	
414.2	6-10: READING NUMBERS	424.3	71-80: WRITING NUMBERS	
414.3	6-10: COUNTING OBJECTS	425.1	1-90: ROTE COUNTING	
414.4	6-10: GIVING SPECIFIED NUMBER OF	425.2	81-90: READING NUMBERS	
	OBJECTS	425.3	81-90: WRITING NUMBERS	
415.1	6-10: WRITING NUMBERS	426.1	1-100: ROTE COUNTING	
415.2	1-15: ROTE COUNTING	426.2	91-100: READING NUMBERS	
415.3	11-15: READING NUMBERS	427.1	91-100: WRITING NUMBERS	
416.1	11-15: COUNTING OBJECTS	427.2	SINGLE DIGIT ADDITION	
416.2	11-15: GIVING SPECIFIED NUMBER	428.1	SINGLE DIGIT SUBTRACTION	
	OF OBJECTS	428.2	DOUBLE DIGIT ADDITION: Without	
416.3	11-15: WRITING NUMBERS		Carrying	
417.1	1–20: ROTE COUNTING	430.1	DOUBLE DIGIT SUBTRACTION: With-	
417.2	16-20: READING NUMBERS		out Borrowing	
	16–20: COUNTING OBJECTS		ADDITION: With Carrying	
417.4	16–20: GIVING SPECIFIED NUMBER		SUBTRACTION: With Borrowing	
	OF OBJECTS		USING HAND CALCULATOR: Addition	
	16–20: WRITING NUMBERS	435.1	USING HAND CALCULATOR: Subtrac-	
	1–30: ROTE COUNTING		tion	
	21–30: READING NUMBERS	436.1	USING HAND CALCULATOR: Multipli-	
	21–30: WRITING NUMBERS		cation	
	1–40: ROTE COUNTING	438.1	USING HAND CALCULATOR: Division	
	31–40: READING NUMBERS		•	
	31–40: WRITING NUMBERS		I. Time Concepts	
	1–50: ROTE COUNTING	Clock		
	41–50: READING NUMBERS	441.1	RECEPTIVE KNOWLEDGE OF CON-	
	41–50: WRITING NUMBERS		CEPTS OF MORNING AFTERNOON	
422.1	1–60: ROTE COUNTING		EVENING	

Page

:45)

# MATH SKILLS PROGRAM

### Itemized Contents (Cont.)

Page

Skill Title

Skill Title

II. Time Concepts (Cont.)		ne Concepts (Cont.)	
441.2	EXPRESSIVE KNOWLEDGE OF CON-	448.1	TELLING TIME TO THE MINUTE (:45 -
	CEPTS OF MORNING - AFTERNOON -		:00)
	EVENING	448.2	RELATING A.M. AND P.M. TO PERIODS
442.1	TELLING TIME: Introduction And Parts		OF THE DAY
	Recognition	448.3	RELATING PERIODS OF THE DAY TO
442.2	DIGITAL TIMEPIECE: Telling Time With-		A.M. AND P.M.
	in 1st Quarter-Hour (:00 — :15)	449.1	KNOWLEDGE OF CLIENT'S OWN TIME
442.3	DIGITAL TIMEPIECE: Telling Time With-		SCHEDULE
	in 2nd Quarter-Hour (:15 - :30)	449.2	AWARENESS OF THE RELATIVE DU-
443.1	DIGITAL TIMEPIECE: Telling Time With-		RATION OF FAMILIAR ACTIVITIES
	in 3rd Quarter-Hour (:30 — :45)	449.3	PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
443.2	DIGITAL TIMEPIECE: Telling Time With-		TIME CONCEPTS: I
	in 4th Quarter-Hour (:45 — :00)	450.1	PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
444.1	TELLING TIME BY THE HOUR (:00)		TIME CONCEPTS: II
444.2	TELLING TIME BY THE HALF-HOUR	450.2	PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
	(:30)		TIME CONCEPTS: III
444.3	TELLING TIME BY THE 1st QUARTER-	450.3	PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
	HOUR (:15)		TIME CONCEPTS: IV
444.4	TELLING TIME BY THE 3rd QUARTER-	451.1	PRACTICAL APPLICATION OF CLOCK-
	HOUR (:45)		TIME CONCEPTS: V
445.1	ESTIMATING TIME TO THE NEAREST	451.2	WINDING TIMEPIECE
	QUARTER-HOUR (:00 And :30)	452.1	SETTING THE TIME: When Time Refer-
445.2	ESTIMATING TIME TO THE NEAREST		ence Is Visual
	QUARTER-HOUR (:15 And :45)	452.2	SETTING THE TIME: When Time Refer-
446.1	ESTIMATING TIME TO THE NEAREST		ence Is Verbal
	QUARTER-HOUR: Synthesis	453.1	SETTING AN ALARM CLOCK
446.2	COUNTING BY FIVES	453.2	READING WRITTEN TIMES (:00 - :15)
446.3	TELLING TIME BY FIVE-MINUTE SEG-	454.1	READING WRITTEN TIMES (:15 - :30)
	MENTS	454.2	READING WRITTEN TIMES (:30 - :45)
447.1	TELLING TIME TO THE MINUTE (:00 -	454.3	READING WRITTEN TIMES (:45 - :00)
	:15)	454.4	READING AND INTERPRETING WRIT-
447.2	TELLING TIME TO THE MINUTE (:15 $-$		TEN TIMES THAT INCLUDE A.M. AND
	:30)		P.M.
447.3	TELLING TIME TO THE MINUTE (:30 -	455.1	WRITING TIMES: When Time Reference

Is Visual

### MATH SKILLS PROGRAM

# Itemized Contents (Cont.)

Page	Skill Title	Page	Skill Title	
II. Time Concepts (Cont.)		II. Tim	II. Time Concepts (Cont.)	
455.2	WRITING TIMES: When Time Reference	460.4	READING THE MONTHS OF THE YEAR:	
	Is Verbal		Written In Abbreviated Form	
Calend	ar Time	460.5	READING THE YEAR	
457.1	RECEPTIVE KNOWLEDGE OF CON-	460.6	IDENTIFYING DAYS OF THE MONTH	
	CEPTS OF YESTERDAY - TODAY -		WHEN EXPRESSED AS ORDINAL NUM-	
	TOMORROW		BERS	
457.2	EXPRESSIVE KNOWLEDGE OF CON-	461.1	EXPRESSING DAYS OF THE MONTH	
	CEPTS OF YESTERDAY - TODAY -		AS ORDINAL NUMBERS	
	TOMORROW	461.2	KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-	
457.3	STATING THE DAYS OF THE WEEK		DAR MONTH: I	
	BY ROTE	461.3	KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-	
458.1	PRACTICAL KNOWLEDGE OF DAYS		DAR MONTH: II	
	OF THE WEEK	462.1	KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-	
458.2	STATING THE MONTHS OF THE YEAR		DAR MONTH: III	
	BY ROTE	462.2	KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-	
458.3	PRACTICAL KNOWLEDGE OF MONTHS		DAR MONTH: IV	
	OF THE YEAR: I	463.1	KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-	
459.1	PRACTICAL KNOWLEDGE OF MONTHS		DAR MONTH: V	
	OF THE YEAR: II	464.1	READING THE MONTHS OF THE	
459.2	KNOWLEDGE OF YEAR		YEAR: Written In Number Form	
459.3	READING THE DAYS OF THE WEEK:	464.2	READING WRITTEN DATES	
	Written In Long Form	464.3	KNOWLEDGE OF CURRENT CALEN-	
460.1	READING THE DAYS OF THE WEEK:		DAR MONTH: VI	
	Written In Abbreviated Form	465.1	WRITING DATES	
460.2	READING THE DAYS OF THE WEEK:	466.1	DETERMINING AND WRITING THE	
	Written In Single Letter Form		DAY'S DATE	

460.3 READING THE MONTHS OF THE YEAR:

Written In Long Form